

The King's School Schedule of Fees Academic Year 2025/26

Effective: 1 September 2025

Registration Fee - £72.00, incl. VAT

Before a child can be assessed and entered as a pupil for the School, a non-returnable registration fee must be paid.

Acceptance Deposit - £650.00 (refundable - no VAT)

The Acceptance Deposit is payable upon your signed acceptance of a firm place offered by the School. The Deposit is refunded when the pupil leaves The King's School in Year 11 – refer to the Parent Contract for further details.

School Fees

School fees are established by the Board of Trustees, normally a term in advance of the start of the academic year. The Board reserves the right to amend fees at any time during the academic year.

School Fees 2025/26

School Fees 2025/20						
Year Group	Annual (£)	Termly (£)	1st Child (£/month)	2nd Child (£/month)	3rd Child (£/month)	4th Child (£/month)
Yrs 10 & 11	£10,533.00	£3,511.00	£877.75	£702.00	£527.00	£439.00
With VAT	£12,639.60	£4,213.20	£1,053.30	£842.40	£632.40	£526.80
Yrs 7, 8 & 9	£10,020.00	£3,340.00	£835.00	£668.00	£501.00	£417.50
With VAT	£12,024.00	£4,008.00	£1,002.00	£801.60	£601.20	£501.00
Yrs 3 - 6	£9,180.00	£3,060.00	£765.00	£612.00	£459.00	£382.50
With VAT	£11,016.00	£3,672.00	£918.00	£734.40	£550.80	£459.00
Yrs 1 & 2	£8,196.00	£2,732.00	£683.00	£546.40	£409.50	£341.12
With VAT	£9,835.20	£3,278.40	£819.60	£655.68	£491.40	£409.34
Foundation	£7,212.00	£2,404.00	£601.00	£480.80	£360.60	£300.50
With VAT	£8,654.40	£2,884.80	£721.20	£576.96	£432.72	£360.60

^{*}Sibling discounts are applied in order of age, from the oldest child ('1st child') to the youngest.

Fees Invoicing and New Starters

School fees cover tuition and are invoiced termly, payable in advance. For new starters joining during the academic year, fees are due in advance of the pupil's agreed start date, in addition to the Acceptance Deposit.

Payment may be made by one of the following methods:

- **Termly:** Payment is due on or before the first day of each term.
- Annually: Payment as a single sum at the start of the academic year, on 1st September.

All inquiries regarding invoicing or payment should be directed to the Bursar at: **bursar**(a)thekingsschool.com.

Schedule of Fees

Extras/ Extra-Curricular Activities

Primary Class Trips, Foundation to Year 1 - £17.00 per term

Primary Class Trips, Years 2-6 - £20.00 per term

Primary Swimming Lessons - £4.00 per lesson

Primary Cookery - £3.50 per session, ingredients provided

Secondary Cookery - £4.20 per session, ingredients provided

Art Portfolio, New Secondary pupils - £38.00, Years 7 – 9 (One-off)

Art Portfolio, GCSE pupils - £78.00 in Year 10, £68.00 in Year 11

Bible After School Club (Yrs. 1-4) - £11.00 per 2 hour session, invoiced half termly

After School Club Sports fee - Varies from £1.00 to £3.00 per session

Individual instrumental tuition - £20.50 per 30 min. session (billed by tutor)

Primary School - Extras charged termly. Secondary School - Extras charged in autumn annually

School Trips - Details and charges for extra-curricular trips will normally be advised in writing, with specific payment guidelines as necessary. Examples are a Year 5/6 residential trip, a Year 9 outdoor pursuits trip to Wales, a Foreign Languages Residential Exchange Trip.

Payment for all Primary and Secondary sundries and extra trips invoices is due on the first presentation.

Instrumental lesson fees

- Lessons are billed directly to Parents by the Peripatetic Music Tutor each half term in advance.
- If a lesson is missed due to pupil illness or the pupil's own fault, the fee will still be charged, as the tutor's time and travel are committed.
- No fee is charged if the visiting tutor is absent.

Group Music & Lunchtime Clubs

• These activities are free of charge, as they are funded by the School.

School Minibus Transport

- Daily transport is arranged and provided by Parent-led groups from:
 - Luton & Dunstable
- Watford & Hemel Hempstead
- Payment is made directly to the relevant transport group
- Contact details available from Reception via email to kings.pa@thekingsschool.com

Remittance - Payment Options

Parents may pay the following by bank transfer directly to the School's bank account, referenced:

- Annual/Termly school fees
- Sundry payments
- Registration fees
- Donations
- Fundraising contributions

For further information, contact the Finance Team at: finance@thekingsschool.com.